Cash and bank balances classified as held for sale 21,080   -
Total cash and cash equivalents 81,679   33,313

The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the annual audited
financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim
financial statements.

 4

SYMPHONY HOUSE BERHADSYMPHONY HOUSE BERHADSYMPHONY HOUSE BERHADSYMPHONY HOUSE BERHAD
(Company No : 592563-P)(Company No : 592563-P)(Company No : 592563-P)(Company No : 592563-P)
Notes on the quarterly report - 30 June 2007Notes on the quarterly report - 30 June 2007Notes on the quarterly report - 30 June 2007Notes on the quarterly report - 30 June 2007

A.A.A.A. EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER FRS STANDARD NO. 134EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER FRS STANDARD NO. 134EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER FRS STANDARD NO. 134EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER FRS STANDARD NO. 134

A1.A1.A1.A1. Basis of preparationBasis of preparationBasis of preparationBasis of preparation

A2.A2.A2.A2. ComparativesComparativesComparativesComparatives

Previously stated FRS 5 Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

6 months ended 30 June 20066 months ended 30 June 20066 months ended 30 June 20066 months ended 30 June 2006
Revenue 110,975   (61,929)   49,046
Cost of sales/services provided (76,483)   46,893   (29,590)
Gross profit 34,492   (15,036)   19,456
Other income 1,284   (53)   1,231
Selling and distribution expenses (381)   246   (135)
Administrative expenses (19,482)   5,563   (13,919)
Other expenses (5,100)   1,747   (3,353)
Finance costs (2,235)   519   (1,716)
Profit before taxation 8,578   (7,014)   1,564
Taxation (2,753)   2,085   (668)
Profit for the period from continuing operations 5,825   (4,929)   896

3 months ended 30 June 20063 months ended 30 June 20063 months ended 30 June 20063 months ended 30 June 2006
Revenue 55,681   (29,301)   26,380
Cost of sales/services provided (37,263)   21,196   (16,067)
Gross profit 18,418   (8,105)   10,313
Other income 67   (42)   25
Selling and distribution expenses (218)   127   (91)
Administrative expenses (9,747)   2,732   (7,015)
Other expenses (2,807)   875   (1,932)
Finance costs (1,276)   244   (1,032)
Profit before taxation 4,437   (4,169)   268
Taxation (1,397)   1,172   (225)
Profit for the period from continuing operations 3,040   (2,997)   43

A3.A3.A3.A3. Auditors' report on preceeding annual financial statementsAuditors' report on preceeding annual financial statementsAuditors' report on preceeding annual financial statementsAuditors' report on preceeding annual financial statements

The auditors' report on the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 was not qualified.

<----------Adjustments--------->

The interim financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The interim financial statements are unaudited and have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of FRS 134 :